RESOLUTION NO. 57-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Roserll Sweet men ON THE 9th DAY OF September, 1974.

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ONE ADDITIONAL DELEGATE AND TWO ALTERNATE DELEGATES TO THE MONTGOMERY GREENE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING COMMITTEE.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. Charles A. McQueeney is hereby appointed as an additional delegate for the City of Centerville to the Montgomery Greene County Transportation Coordinating Committe and Thayer D. Thompson (in place of James R. Smith) and Robert Winterhalter are hereby appointed as alternate delegates to the said committee.

PASSED this 9th day of September 1974.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the

City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No.

57-71, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the attack of September 1974.

Clerk of the Council

in ci